
Saturday, May 17WAI
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS9.O Entertainers Allr..aeeres Pastor J, Gordon
40.20 For My Lady:* Behind the = I
41. 0 Commentary on the aadi land Trotting Cliub’s Meeting atAlexandra Park
42. 0. Lunch Music
32. 0 p.m. Rhythm in Relays‘3.0 Commentary on RugbyMatch at Eden Park
3.30 Sports Results
‘5. O Children’s Hour
‘5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
‘6.45 BBC Newsreel
57. @ Local Néws Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
TESSA BIRNIE (piano) in the4th of the series of recitals of
20th Century Music from Russia,France and Spain
France: Ravel
Sonatine
(A Studio Recital)

7.45 DORA DRAKE (Dunedin
soprano)
Arrogant PoppiesIn the Woods in June

Armstrong GibbsWhy Have You Stolen My De-
light?
A Piper
Cotswold Love
Sweet Day so Cool Head
(Studio Recital)

7.56 Pablo Casals (cello)
‘9 Toccata in G Major Bach
.@. 0 Concert by the Wellington
._ Schola Cantorum conducted by
Stanley Oliver (see details on
page 4)
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.30 Music for Romance A prog-
gramme of romantic melodies
by Ann Ziegler and WebsterBooth with the George Mela-chrino Orchestra
(BBC Programme),

0. 0 Sports Summary
040 Edmundo Ros and His
Rhumba Band
0.30 Jimmy Wilbur and His
Swingtette
10.45 Harry Parry and His Band41.0 London News and Home
News from Britain
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

(N7 AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341 m.

3. Op.m. Matinee6.0 # =The London Symphony Or-chestra
5.30 Tea Dance7.0 £After Dinner Music‘8.0 Radio Theatre: "The Black
Death"
8.30 Radio Revue2.0 William ByrdWanda Landowska
Wolsey’s Wilde
Fleet Street Choir
ass for Five Voices
Carl Weinrich (organ)Miserere
9.33 Benjamin Britten
Charles Brill Orchestra
Irish Reel
The Morriston Boys’ Choir withMaria Korchinska (harp)
A Ceremony of Carols

A0. 0 Modern French Piano Music
Scaramouche
Paysandu
Alfama MilhaudPastourel and Toccatapeciiie:
The Water Seller Ibert
Scarbo Ravel
40.30 Close downTwA
4. Op.m.: Selected Recordings4.30 Commentary on _ Soccerat Blandford Park

mentary fod angusa ‘Variety° r+ n. Musi¢e PF? ik;

Beeken ee eee |
5.30 Music for the Piano6.0 Evening Star
6.15 Dinner Music
6.45 Tune Town, with Art Ros-
oman and his Orchestra
7.15 Songs from the Shows
7.45 "Fresh Heir"8. 0 Dancing Time
11. 0 Close down

QW WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS

ear 599 session9.5 For the Bandsman: Pipe
Banas that .competed in the
1947 Contest: Port Ahuriri Cale-
donian Society, Manawatu Scot-tish Society
9.15 Military Band Music
9.30 Local Weather Conditions|
9.32 Morning Star; Albert Sand-ler (violin)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Serviee

10.26 Quiet Interlude
10.28-10.30 Time Signals
10.40 For My Lady: "The Corsi-
can Brothers"
41.15 Who’s Who in Radio
(special stage edition)
11.45 Variety
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Local Weather Condi-
tions
Saturday Afternoon Matinee
3. 0 Rugby Football Comment-
ary at Athletic Park
5. 0. Children’s session: Nor-
wegian Day Programme = and
"Gus, Gummy -Nose, and Rick-éetty Ringtail’
5.46 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Sports Results
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Hometown Variety, featuringentertainment from the Studio
by N.Z. Artists8.0 Variety Magazine: A Digestof Entertainment with a Song,
a Laugh, and a Story
8.30 "ITMA." It’s That Man
ape introducing Tommy Hand-
9. 0. Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Rhythm on Reoord, featur-ing "Turntable"

10. O Sports Summary10.10 ‘The Masters in Lighter
11. 0 kondon News and Home
News from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ave ae
3. Op.m. Afternoon Musical Pro-gramme
e [1] Musical Odds and Ends0 Dance Music
Songs for Sale

6.45 The Allen Roth Show
7. 0 Men of Note
7.15 Voices in) Harmony7.30 Spotlight on Music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC
Music for Strings (2nd oof
series)
The Boyd Neel String OrchestraSuite for Strings Bridge
8.20 David gratlrekn (violin),with the U.S.S.R. State sym-
phony Orchestra conducted by
A, V. Hauk
Concerto Khachaturian
9. 1 The Columbia Broadcast-
ing Symphony Orchestra, con-ducted by Howard Barlow"Rustic Wedding’ Symphonyoldmark
9.41 The BBC Symphony Oreh-
estra, conducted by Sir AdrianBoult
The Garden of Fand Bax
40. 0 Close down |

227 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.

fsa "You Asked For it ses-sio
10. 0
hakain epee

District Weather
Report
Close down

2N7(3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. An Hour for the Child-
ren: "Swiss Family Robinson™7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session
8.30 "The Family Doctor"
8.42 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down \

OAH | NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7..0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. O Morning Variety9.15 Songs Without Words9.32 Morning Programme
11. 0 Rhythmic Interlude
11.15 "Forgotten People"12. 0 Lunch Music
2.2 Afternoon Variety5. 0 Tea Dance
6.30 "Alice in Wonderland"

5.45 Accordiana
6. 0 "Kay ‘on the Keys"
(BBC Programme)

6.15 Sports Results: Results ofInterest to Hawke’s Bay Sports-men
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Station AnnouncementsAfter Dinner Music
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Fresh Heir’: A. Radio Adapta-tion of the Novel by Joan Butler8.0 Boston Promenade, Orches-
sre
conducted by Arthur Fied-er
Fugue A La Gigue BachRichard. Crooks (tenor) |

Elegie Massenet
J. M. Sanroma (piano), with theVictor Symphony Orchestraist Movement (condensed) of
Concerto No. 3 in C Minor,
Op. 37 Beethoven

K. Derjinskaya (soprano), andA. Baturin (tenor) :

Prince Igor and Yaroslavnafrom "Prince Igor"
BorodinErica Morini (violin)Piece in Habanera Form
RavelJan Paderewski (piano)Nocturne in F Major, Op. 15,

No, 2 ChopinBoston Symphony OrchestraMinuet of the Will o’ the
Wisps Berlioz

8.30 "ITMA": The TommyHandley Show
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Romance in Rhythm:A Session of Sweet Dance Music
10. 0 Close down |

|22N7(N} MELSON920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m, Listeners’ Own Session7.20 Sports Results Summary
8.0 CONCERT SESSION
London Ballet Orchestra, con-ducted by Walter Goehr
Coppelia Ballet Music

Delibes
8.10 Tito Schipa (tenor)Vivere
Torna Piecina Bixio
8.16 Isador Goodman~ (piano)La Campanella Paganini-LisztFledermaus Selection Strauss
8.22 Marek Weber and His Or-
chestra with the Comedy Har-monists
The Flower of Hawaii

Abraham
8.30 "It’s a Pleasure’
(BBC Programme)

9. 1 Reginald Dixon (organ)
9. 7 "Klondike"
9.30 Light Recitals: Clive Ama-dio’s Quintet, Richard Tauber
(tenor), Decca Salon Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

2272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306m.

7. Op.m. After Dinner Music7.15 Local. Sporting Results7.30 ‘"Coronets of England"
8. 0 Concert ProgrammeJan Kiepura (tenor), FrederickLamond (piano), Gracie Fields
os. 2 BBC -Programme
9:14 Cafe Colette Orchestra
9.20 Victor Silvester’s Ballroom
Orchestra32 Dance Programme |10. 0 Close down

BY, CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.58 Canterbury Weather Forecast
9. 0 "Dusting the Shelves"9.30 Current Ceiling PricesDavid Granville and his Music
9.57 Way Out West10.10 For My Lady: wWorld’s
Great Artists: Raya Garbousova
Ceellist), Russia
10.30 Devotional Service

10.45 Commentary on the Cane
terbury Park Trotting Ciub’sWinter Meeting at Addington
11. 0 Tunes of the Times
11.46 For Cugat Fans
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Bright Music3.0 Commentary on RugbyMatch at Lancaster Park
4.30 Sports Results
Saturday Siesta
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Southernaires Instrumental
Sextet present a Programme of
Popular Tunes
(From the Studio)

7.45 New English ReleasesSalvador Camarata and theLondon Town Orchestra
Overture from "London
Town Camarata

Monia Liter (piano)Stardust Carmichael
Boogie Woogie Etude Gould
Salvador Camarata and’ the Lon-
don Town Orchestra
Daffodil Hill Ballet Musicfrom "London Town’

Camarata8. 0 "The Norths Get Wiredfor Sound’"’
8.26 "Stand Easy"
A Variety Programme, featuringthe British Comedian Cheerful
Charlie Chester
(BBC Programme)

8.55 The Music Hall VarietiesOrchestra
Ghost Dance

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. ‘News
9.30 Old Time Dance Music byColin Campbell and his Orch-
esitra
(From the Wentworth)

10. O Sports Summary
10.15 Continuation of Old Time
Dance Music
11. 0 London News and Home
News from Britain
11.20. CLOSE DOWN

[SYL °CHRISTCHURCH
1.15 p.m, Soccer Football Matchat English Park
5. 0 Tunes for the Teatable
6. 0 Concert Time
7. 0 Music Popular and Gay
7,30 "Forbidden Gold"
7.45 "The Spoilers’
8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMMEArtur Schnabel (piano), and the
London Symphony Orchestra
conducted by Dr. Malcolm Sar-
gent
Concerto in G Major, K.467

Mozart
8.29 Music from Three of Wag-ner’s Music

Drames:Lohengrin
«The Philharmonic Symphony Or-chestra of New York, ,conductedby Arturo Toscanini
Prelude to Act I,
8.40 Germaine Martinelli (so-
prano), aud Georges Thill
(tenor)
The Love Duet
8.56 The London Philharmonte
Orchestra, conducted by SirThomas Beecham
Prelude to Act Il.
9. 1 Die GotterdammerungLudwig ‘Weber (bags) and
Chorus, with the London Phil-.harmonic Orchestra, conducted
by Sir Thomas Beecham
Hagen’s Call
9. 5 The NBC Symphony Orchs
estra, conducted by Toscanini
Siegfried’s Rhine Journey
Siegfried’s Funeral Music
9.27 Die Walkure
Philadelphia Orchestra, condue-jted by Leopold Stokowski, withLawrence Tibbett as Wotan
Transition Between Scenes &and 4 (Act II.)The Ride of the ValkyriesjWotan’s Farewell
The Magic Fire

10. 0 Humour and Harmony ¥10.30 Close down e

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.15. a.m., 12.30 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, SZR and 4YZ.

The Ride of the Valkyries (Wagner)—3YL, 9.27
this evening (May 17)


